MAYOR LINDA GORTON



STACEY MAYNARD COUNCIL ADMINISTRATOR

- TO: Mayor Linda Gorton Urban County Council
- FROM: Stacey Maynard, Council Administrator Office of the Urban County Council
- DATE: September 12, 2022

SUBJECT: Resolution to amend Section 2.102 of Appendix A, Rules and Procedures of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Council, to realign standing committees of the Urban County Council, effective January 1, 2023.

Request

Requesting Council authorization to amend Section 2.102 of Appendix A, Rules and Procedures of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Council, to realign standing committees of the Urban County Council by creating the following standing committees: Social Services and Public Safety Committee, General Government and Planning Committee, Environmental Quality and Public Works Committee, and Budget, Finance and Economic Development Committee, all effective January 1, 2023.

Why are you requesting?

The proposed revision to the Council Rules and Procedures better aligns the standing committee structure with the priorities of Council.

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years?

No budgetary impact

Are the funds budgeted? NA

Director Commissioner: Stacey Maynard

